



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Jefferson
2018 Paving Program
March 14, 2018

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Strawser Paving Company Columbus, Ohio		Helberger Paving, Inc. Canal Winchester, Ohio		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Gahanna, Ohio		Decker Construction Co. Columbus, Ohio		Chemcote/Ciaz Dublin, Ohio	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1 LONDON STREET															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	16	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$122.00	\$1,952.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00
254	3" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	785	\$3.00	\$2,355.00	\$2.25	\$1,766.25	\$2.80	\$2,198.00	\$2.85	\$2,237.25	\$2.95	\$2,315.75	\$3.95	\$3,100.75
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	71	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$4.45	\$315.95	\$6.65	\$472.15	\$4.90	\$347.90	\$4.45	\$315.95	\$4.55	\$323.05
441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	28	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$179.00	\$5,012.00	\$180.25	\$5,047.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$173.90	\$4,869.20	\$163.00	\$4,564.00
441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	39	\$180.00	\$7,020.00	\$163.00	\$6,357.00	\$166.75	\$6,503.25	\$160.00	\$6,240.00	\$159.90	\$6,236.10	\$150.00	\$5,850.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	21	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$4.25	\$89.25	\$4.20	\$88.20	\$4.10	\$86.10	\$4.20	\$88.20	\$4.20	\$88.20
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	117	\$4.00	\$468.00	\$2.70	\$315.90	\$2.65	\$310.05	\$2.05	\$239.85	\$2.10	\$245.70	\$2.65	\$310.05
TOTAL					\$17,402.00		\$15,983.35		\$16,128.65		\$16,311.10		\$16,670.90		\$19,636.05
2 NORTH HILL STREET															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$122.00	\$610.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
254	3" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	240	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$2.25	\$540.00	\$2.80	\$672.00	\$2.85	\$684.00	\$2.95	\$708.00	\$3.95	\$948.00
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	22	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$4.45	\$97.90	\$6.65	\$146.30	\$4.90	\$107.80	\$4.45	\$97.90	\$4.55	\$100.10
441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	9	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$179.00	\$1,611.00	\$180.25	\$1,622.25	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$173.90	\$1,565.10	\$163.00	\$1,467.00
441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	12	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$163.00	\$1,956.00	\$166.75	\$2,001.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$159.90	\$1,918.80	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$299.05	\$299.05	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	16	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$4.25	\$68.00	\$4.20	\$67.20	\$4.10	\$65.60	\$4.20	\$67.20	\$4.20	\$67.20
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	37	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$2.70	\$99.90	\$2.65	\$98.05	\$2.05	\$75.85	\$2.10	\$77.70	\$2.65	\$98.05
TOTAL					\$6,022.00		\$5,082.80		\$5,280.85		\$5,063.25		\$5,859.70		\$6,855.35
3 DARBYVIEW DRIVE															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	9	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$122.00	\$1,098.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
254	3" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.25	\$1,012.50	\$2.80	\$1,260.00	\$2.85	\$1,282.50	\$2.95	\$1,327.50	\$3.95	\$1,777.50
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	41	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$4.45	\$182.45	\$6.65	\$272.65	\$4.90	\$200.90	\$4.45	\$182.45	\$4.55	\$186.55
441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	16	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$179.00	\$2,864.00	\$180.25	\$2,884.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$173.90	\$2,782.40	\$163.00	\$2,608.00
441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	22	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$163.00	\$3,586.00	\$166.75	\$3,668.50	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$159.90	\$3,517.80	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	18	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$4.25	\$76.50	\$4.20	\$75.60	\$4.10	\$73.80	\$4.20	\$75.60	\$4.20	\$75.60
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	42	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$2.70	\$113.40	\$2.65	\$111.30	\$2.40	\$100.80	\$2.47	\$103.74	\$2.65	\$111.30
TOTAL					\$10,155.00		\$9,057.85		\$9,257.05		\$9,188.00		\$9,914.49		\$11,533.95
4 FREY AVENUE															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	87	\$80.00	\$6,960.00	\$122.00	\$10,614.00	\$75.00	\$6,525.00	\$70.00	\$6,090.00	\$125.00	\$10,875.00	\$250.00	\$21,750.00
254	3" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4314	\$3.00	\$12,942.00	\$2.25	\$9,706.50	\$2.80	\$12,079.20	\$2.85	\$12,294.90	\$2.95	\$12,726.30	\$3.95	\$17,040.30
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	389	\$5.00	\$1,945.00	\$4.45	\$1,731.05	\$6.65	\$2,586.85	\$4.90	\$1,906.10	\$4.45	\$1,731.05	\$4.55	\$1,769.95
441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	150	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$179.00	\$26,850.00	\$180.25	\$27,037.50	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$173.90	\$26,085.00	\$163.00	\$24,540.00
441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	210	\$180.00	\$37,800.00	\$163.00	\$34,230.00	\$166.75	\$35,017.50	\$160.00	\$33,600.00	\$159.90	\$33,579.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
642	LANE ARROW	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$64.00	\$192.00	\$63.00	\$189.00	\$72.00	\$216.00	\$73.50	\$220.50	\$63.00	\$189.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	78	\$4.00	\$312.00	\$4.25	\$331.50	\$4.20	\$327.60	\$4.10	\$319.80	\$4.20	\$327.60	\$4.20	\$327.60
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	432	\$4.00	\$1,728.00	\$2.70	\$1,166.40	\$2.65	\$1,144.80	\$2.05	\$885.60	\$2.10	\$907.20	\$2.65	\$1,144.80
642	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	75	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$1.05	\$78.75	\$1.05	\$78.75	\$1.05	\$78.75	\$1.05	\$78.75	\$1.05	\$78.75
642	CENTER LINE	MLE	0.05	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,580.00	\$129.00	\$2,520.00	\$126.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,045.00	\$152.25	\$2,520.00	\$126.00
TOTAL					\$90,637.00		\$85,754.20		\$85,422.20		\$86,541.15		\$87,882.65		\$99,376.40
5 GARFIELD AVENUE															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	64	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00
254	3" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3159	\$3.00	\$9,477.00	\$2.25	\$7,107.75	\$2.80	\$8,845.20	\$2.85	\$9,003.15	\$2.95	\$9,319.05	\$3.95	\$12,478.05
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	285	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$4.45	\$1,268.25	\$6.65	\$1,895.25	\$4.90	\$1,396.50	\$4.45	\$1,268.25	\$4.55	\$1,296.75
441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	110	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$179.00	\$19,490.00	\$180.25	\$19,827.50	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$173.90	\$19,129.00	\$163.00	\$17,930.00
441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	154	\$180.00	\$27,720.00	\$163.00	\$25,102.00	\$166.75	\$25,679.50	\$160.00	\$24,640.00	\$159.90	\$24,624.60	\$150.00	\$23,100.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
642	LANE ARROW	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$73.50	\$294.00	\$63.00	\$252.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	77	\$4.00	\$308.00	\$4.25	\$327.25	\$4.20	\$323.40	\$4.10	\$315.70	\$4.20	\$323.40	\$4.20	\$323.40
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	307	\$4.00	\$1,228.00	\$2.70	\$828.90	\$2.65	\$813.55	\$2.05	\$629.35	\$2.10	\$644.70	\$2.65	\$813.55
642	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$105.00
TOTAL					\$66,878.00		\$63,093.15		\$62,851.40		\$63,657.70		\$64,908.00		\$73,298.75
6 LILLY CHAPEL ROAD															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	28	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$122.00	\$3,416.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
254	3" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1358	\$3.00	\$4,074.00	\$2.25	\$3,055.50	\$2.80	\$3,802.40	\$2.85	\$3,870.30	\$2.95	\$4,006.10	\$3.95	\$5,364.10
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	123	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$4.45	\$547.35	\$6.65	\$817.95	\$4.90	\$602.70	\$4.45	\$547.35	\$4.55	\$559.45
441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	48	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$179.00	\$8,592.00	\$180.25	\$8,652.00	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$173.90	\$8,347.20	\$163.00	\$7,824.00
441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	66	\$180.00	\$11,880.00	\$163.00	\$10,758.00	\$166.75	\$11,005.50	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$159.90	\$10,553.40	\$150.00	\$9,900.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
642	CENTER LINE	MLE	0.10	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,230.00	\$323.00	\$3,150.00	\$315.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,045.00	\$304.50	\$3,150.00	\$315.00
642	EDGE LINE	MLE	0.20	\$8,001.00	\$1,600.20	\$1,615.00	\$323.00	\$1,575.00	\$315.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,522.50	\$304.50	\$1,575.00	\$315.00
TOTAL					\$30,649.20		\$27,214.85		\$27,317.85		\$27,933.00		\$28,363.05		\$32,277.75
BASE BID TOTAL															
					\$221,743.20		\$206,186.20		\$206,258.00		\$208,694.20		\$213,798.79		\$242,978.25
ALTERNATE 1 BID															
7 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET															
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	14	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$122.00	\$1,708.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.0		